Ass Dir		N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENTS ONLY Pata and Trademark Office						
	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 131637						
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	d document: 2						
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Brian KANE 2) Bernd SCHMITT B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No 	2. A. Name and address of receivir g party: BOSCH REXROTH AC: HEIDEHOFSTRASSE 3:1 70184 STUTTGART, GERMANY						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & addres:(es) attached? □Y:s ☑ No						
	2) April 17, 2007							
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/662,576	B. Patent No.(3)						
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: SEALING BUSH, HYI	DRAULIC UNIT, AND CHECK VALVE						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge: ny underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing injoriginal document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	formation is true and correct and any attached co _i ny is a true copy of the Date: May 7, 2007						

PATENT REEL: 019259 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Brian KANE	(5)				
/1 6\	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Bernd SCHMITT			<u> </u>		
(1-8)		(3)				. <u></u>		
		(4)				<u> </u>		
				ana dallar (\$1,00) and a	other wood and valua	l le consideration paid		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BOSCH REXROTH AG			<u> </u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		Heidehofstrasse 31, 70184 S	ruttgart, GERMANY _				
	,	the en invent contir extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America asdefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nonp ovisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invertion known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Scaling Bush, Hydraulic Un	it, and Check Valve		_		
	Identification such as Title, Case				_ _			
	Number, or Foreign	/ 4 40						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 131637 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States							
		οπ εν	en date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of			<u></u>				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(17)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber 11/662,	576 <u> </u>			
(13)	Identification for							
	filed applications	file	cute all papers necessary in con					
the Associations claims reexam Patents full rig and ag	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internal 4) Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autilist of the United States resultion to convey the entire intergrees that this assignment is	division in obtain ses to exectional Co ses to per nited Sta norizes an ing from est herein binding (y deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in conthereof, or any patent or reissuenting evidence and going forwar cute all papers and documents over the part of the protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which test patent to the Assignee. Indirequests the Commissioner of a sasigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successors the firm of Outfree Berriod trable in order to comply with the	of with such interference and perform any act whether the strial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tassignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not examine assigns and legal reports.	nich may be necessar, ar agreements. btain, maintain or colorademark Office to it fithe entire interest, a execute, any agreeme resentatives.	in connection with firm by reissue or usue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ans in conflict herewith,		
		cuted by	the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the uniders	igned name(S)-			
Date	5.420					(\$EAL)		
Date	04.17.20			re Reco	Volunto	(SEAL)		
Date				re	•	(SEAL)		
Date				ıre		(SEAL)		
				ire		(\$EAL)		
Date Date			Inventor Signatu	ıre <u>_</u>		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatu	ıre		(SEAL)		
Date	_		Inventor Signatu	ıre <u></u>	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
	m : chould	nte ferabl	vine signed before: (a) a Notary	y Public if within the U	S A. (b) a U.S. Cons	aul if outside the U.S.A. It		
neith	er, then it should be signed	pefore at	least two witnesses who also si	gn here:				
Date	5.6.7	<u> </u>	¥ Witne	ess <u>Iffilia</u>	12/01/			
Date	5.4.3	<u>700</u>	Witne	:5S	-12 Je-f1			
				W W				

PATENT

REEL: 019259 FRAME: 0696